

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 19, 2017

Contact: Candace Leos

cleos@midnightmission.org

(714) 566-5927

## In Celebration of Earth Day, Ed Begley, Jr. Hosts Event to Benefit The Midnight Mission

Who: The Midnight Mission and actor, conservationist and Midnight Mission board member

Ed Begley, Jr.

What: Private reception and tour of the completely eco-friendly home of Ed Begley, Jr. and

Rachelle Carson to benefit The Midnight Mission (TMM)

**When:** Sunday - April 23, 2017 – 4:00 pm to 7:00 pm

Where: Studio City, CA

The location is confidential. Media must contact TMM directly for the address.

**Why:** Proceeds from the event will be used to fund the purchase and installation of TMM's new LED

lighting system, which will substantially reduce energy consumption and provide a budgetary savings of approximately \$30,000 per year in utility costs. This is one more step in the ongoing

project of converting TMM into an eco-friendly environment.

**How:** For more information about the event, contact Tami Phillips at 213.553.2327 or

tphillips@midnightmission.org.

**About The Midnight Mission:** Founded in 1914, The Midnight Mission offers paths to self-sufficiency to men, women and children who have lost direction. Our emergency services and 12-step recovery, family living, job training, education and workforce development programs offer a compassionate bridge to achieve and maintain healthy, productive lives. We remove obstacles and provide the accountability and structure that people who are experiencing homelessness need to be productive in their communities. Our conviction and commitment to their success define us. For additional information, please visit <a href="https://www.midnightmission.org">www.midnightmission.org</a>.